Wirttembergische Bestenliste 1972

Schilerinnen A

100-m-Lauf (1971: 1. 12,5 - WLV-Rekord 12,3)

12,6 Karin Hengel

58

12,7 Gisela Eichler 59
12,7  Angelika Trumpp 58
12,7 Sabine Pfliger 58
12,8 Silvia Schlosser 58
12.8  Karin Theurer 59
12,9 Barbara Link 59
13,0 Gabi Ohr 58
13,0  Susanne Hartmann 58

13,0 Sabine Korb

58

13,0  Monika Friedel (58) TSV Herbrechtingen

13,0  Monika Krannich (58) TB Ruit

13,0 Sabine Ries (59) TV Bad Mergentheim

13,0  Jutta Schneller (58) LG Hohenlohe

13,0 Regina Walder (58) TV Grof3engstingen

13,0 Roswitha Achatz (58) VfL Sindelfingen
13,0  Monika Weiler (58) SKV Eglosheim
13,0 Marina Fleig (56) FSV Schwenningen
13,0 Margot Spielvogel (58) TV Murrhardt
13,0 Gisela Wildo, (58) LG Staufen

13,1 Eva Supp (59) SKV Eglosheim

13,1 Margit Prokein (58) VfL Sindelfingen

SKV Eglosheim
ViL Sindelfingen
LG Lauffen
SKV Eglosheim
FLG Stuttgart
VfL Sindelfingen
Unterlander LG
SKV Eglosheim
SV Feuerbach
LG Bodensee

8.
27.
25.
25.

8.
19.
19.
29.
27.

4.

CORNNNOOOON

Sindelfingen
Stuttgart
Nurtingen
Nurtingen
Sindelfingen
Pliezhausen
Pliezhausen
Eglosheim
Stuttgart
Friedrichshafen

13,1 Elke Ischinger (58) Unterlander LG

13,1 Ute Schauble (59) TSV Crailsheim

13,1 Renate Fischer (59) TG Nurtingen

13,1 Elisabeth Hoffmann (58) SKV Eglosheim
13,1 Susanne Reichert (59) TV Neckarweihing.
13,1 Karin Hartner (58) TV Murrhardt

13,2 Edith Maurus (58) MTG Wangen

13,2 Yvonne Herl (58) TSV Kdngen

13,2 Karin Grof3 (59) VL Sindelfingen
13,2 Martha Schile (58) TV Nellingen
13,2 Hanne Schneider (60) TV Weilstetten
13,2 Sabine Kurz (58) TV Murrhardt

800-m-Lauf (1971: 1. 2:20,7 - WLV-Rekord 2:16,5)

2:16,5 Vera Steiert 58
2:18,1 Evi Blonsky 59
2:20,3 Gudrun Haas 58
2:26,2 Beate Blumer 58
2:26,6 Susanne Reichert 59

2:26,8 Sylvia Erlenmeier
2:27,1 Margret Klier
2:27,7 Regine Ulmer
2:27,8 Sabine Ries
2:28,6 Iris Erdmann

2:28,7 Cornelia Zeller (58) TSV Rottweil
2:28,8 Ursula Bachmann (58) LG Bad Walds.

58
58
58
59
58

2:29,0 Marianne Frankel (58) LG Bad Walds..

2:29,9 llona Retzer (59) FSV Schwenningen
2:31,4 Kerstin Ebers (59) FSV Schwenningen
2:31,4 Monika Flugel (58) Stgt. Kickers
2:32,4 Brigitte Merz (59) TG Hofen

2:32,5 Martina Steinmuiller (58) SV Mohringen

2:33,0 Jutta Hofbauer (59) Unterlander LG
2:33,2 Uta Maiwald (58) TSV Winnenden

FSV Schwenningen

Unterlander LG
TV Bronnweiler
LG Saulgau

TV Neckarweihingen

ViL Sindelfingen
ViL Sindelfingen
VL Schorndorf

TV Bad Mergentheim

LG Saulgau

2:33,3
2:34,0
2:34,1
2:34,3
2:34,4
2:34,5
2:34,6
2:35,2
2:35,2
2:35,3

4 x 100-m-Staffel (1971: 1. 52,2 - WLV-Rekord 49.9)

9.

8.
18.
25.
25.
25.
25.
25.

5.
25.

ORI NNN

Sindelfingen
Sindelfingen
Sindelfingen
Nurtingen
Nurtingen
Nartingen
Nurtingen
Nurtingen
Aschaffenburg
Nurtingen

Claudia Haut (58) SpVgg Kirchberg/M.
Sabine Heimerdinger (59) LG Glems
Diana Scheuer (59) Unterlander LG
Sonja Willomitzer (59) VfL Waiblingen
Sigrun Ritzenfeld (58) LG Hohenlohe
Doris Lemmermaier (58) Heidenh. SB
Gabriele Kireger (58) TSV Neuhausen
Sonja Weber (59) VfL Sindelfingen
Jutta Schweizer (58) TB Ruit

llinka Spohn (59) Unterlander LG

49,9 SKV Eglosheim (Hoffmann - Hengel - Ohr - Weller) 8. 7. Sindelfingen
50,5 VL Sindelfingen | (Eichler - Theurer - Grol3 - Prokein) 8. 7. Sindelfingen
51,4 SV Boblingen (Gaugel - Kiinstler - Ehmann - U. Schall) 29. 4. Bodblingen
52,1  SKV Eglosheim Il (Schmidthammer - Pfliiger - Supp - Eischer) 25. 6. Nurtingen
52,1 LG Lauffen (Foll - Zeller - Trumpp - Griesinger) 19. 7. Pliezhausen
52,2 TV Murrhardt | (Landsgesell - Hartner - Hildenbrandt - Spielvogel) 8. 7. Sindelfingen
52,4 FSV Schwenningen (Fleig - Minasch - Steiert - Schrader) 1. 6. Schwenningen
52,5 VL Sindelfingen Il (Achatz - Welker - Berstecher - Lux) 8. 7. Sindelfingen
52,6  Unterlander LG | (Hartmann - Ischinger - Link - Macco) 8. 7. Sindelfingen
53,0 SV Feuerbach | (Hartmann - Heller - FiRRinger - Heller) 18. 7. Gerlingen

535 TV Murrhardt Il
53,8 LG Schdnbuch
53,9 TSV Winnenden
54,1 TB Ruit

55,3
55,4
55,4
55,6

TV Murrhardt 11l
Sal. Kornwestheim
TV Obertirkheim
LG Teck



54,3
54,4
54,7
55,2
55,2
55,3

TSV Kongen
LG Hohenlohe
LG Alb-Donau
SG Lenningen
LG Saulgau
LG Kappelberg

55,6
55,6
55,6
55,7
55,7
55,7

3 x 800-m-Staffel (1971: 1. 7:31,2 - WLV-Rekord 7:21,6)

LG Glems |
Stuttgarter Kickers
Heidenheimer SB
TSV Muihlhausen
TV Nellingen
Unterlander LG I

7: 21,6 FSV Schwenningen (Retzer - Ebers - Steiert) 24. 9. Leverkusen
7:22,0 LG Saulgau (Erdmann - Wicker - Blumer) 24. 9. Leverkusen
7:29,2 Unterléander LG | (Blonsky - Scheller - Macco) 1. 7. Bietigheim
7:35,8 ViL Sindelfingen (Klier - Erlenmeier - Weber) 1. 7. Bietigheim
7:45.6 TSV Winnenden (Bedujak - Deiss - Maiwald) 1. 7. Bietigheim
7:47,2 TV Murrhardt | (Spielvogel - P. Landsgesell - Hildenbrandt) 1. 7. Bietigheim
8:05,2 TSV Maulbronn (Lagler - Straub - Kithimann) 1. 7. Bietigheim
8:05,6 SV Bdblingen (Ehmann - Wolf - U. Schall) 7. 6. Stuttgart
8:06,4 VIiL Sindelfingen Il (Vetter - Breer - Waibel) 1. 7. Bietigheim
8:07,6 Unterlander LG II (Hofbauer - Spohn - Schndrr) 1. 7. Bietigheim
8:11,0 TSV Asperg 8:40,2 Heidenheimer SB

8:13,6 TSV Calw 8:44,3 SV Amtzell

8:20,0 TV Murrhardt Il 8:51,2 SV Oberderdingen

8:20,7 SV Spaichingen 8:55,0 FV 08 Unterkochen

8:28,0 LG Kappelberg 8:55,5 FV 08 Unterkochen Il

8:29,5 Volkss. Altbierlingen 8:59,1 TG Nurtingen

8:30,1 Stgt. Kickers 9:05,0 LG Vaihingen

8:31,1 TSV Kleinengstingen 9:06,7 TSV Trochtelfingen

8:31,8 TSV Beimerstetten 9:10,5 TSV Aitrach

8:34,0 TV Bad Mergentheim 9:12,1 LG Alb-Donau

8:38,6 LG Schramberg

80-m-Hirdenlauf (1971: 1. 12,0 - WLV-Rekord 12,0)

12,0 Monika Weller 58 SKV Eglosheim 8. 7. Sindelfingen
12,5 Karin Welker 58 VIfL Sindelfingen 8. 7. Sindelfingen
12,6  Sylvia Schlosser 58 1. FLG Stuttgart 26. 6. Nurtingen
12,7 Sabine Ries 59 TV Bad Mergentheim 24. 5. Mergentheim
12,7 Gabi Ohr 58 SKV Eglosheim 25. 6. Nurtingen
12,8  Anette Schweizer 58 Stuttgarter Kickers 26. 6. Nurtingen
13,0 Margot Spielvogel 58 TV Murrhardt 29. 7. Murrhardt
13,1  Ulrike Schall 59 SV Bdblingen 25. 6. Nurtingen
13,4 Karla Licht 59 TV Bad Mergentheim 24. 5. Mergentheim
13,4 Margret Hildenbrandt 58 TV Murrhardt 8.10. Kornwestheim
13,5 Andrea Haussmann (58) Unterlander LG 14,2 Ursula Wagner (58) VfL Sindelfingen

13,5 llona Retzer (59) FSV Schwenningen 14,2 Brigitte Felken (58) LG Schussen

13,5 Andrea FuRinger (58) TV Feuerbach 14,2 Birgit Hoffmann (58) SSV Ulm 1846

13,6  Lilly Bednjak (59) TSV Winnenden 14,2 Astrid Schille (59) LG Kappelberg

13,6  Christine Hamisch (58) WGL Schw. Hall 14,3 Kornelia Landsgesell (58) TV Murrhardt
13,6  Susanne Hartmann (58) TV Feuerbach 14,3 Ursula Herter (59) LG Alb-Donau

13,7  Ulrike Dreher (59) LG Schanbuch 14,3 Martina Eischer (59) SKV Eglosheim

13,8 Beate Goesele (59) Heidenheimer SB 14,4 Petra Macco (58) Unterlander LG

13,8 Ursula Hoffmann (58) TSV Kdngen 14,5 Claudia Berner (58) SG Aulendorf

14,1  Margit Grof3 (58) Stgt. Kickers 14,5 Ursel Kerbaum (58) SG Aulendorf
Weitsprung (1971: 1. 5,49 - WLV-Rekord 5,49)

5,42  Sabine Ries 59 TV Bad Mergentheim 20. 9. Gerlingen
5,36  Eveline Minasch 58 FSV Schwenningen 1. 6. Schwenningen
5,33  Angelika Trumpp 58 LG Lauffen 26. 8. Reutte/Tirol
5,25  Marina Fleig 58 FSV Schwenningen 1. 6. Schwenningen
5,21  Sabine Pfliger 58 SKV Eglosheim 10. 6. Eglosheim
5.16  Monika Weller 58 SKV Eglosheim 25. 6. Nurtingen
5,11  Christine Krug 58 TV Oberkochen 25. 6. Nurtingen
5,10 Andrea Haussmann 58 Unterlander LG 25. 6. Nurtingen
5,03  Gabi Ohr 58 SKV Eglosheim 25. 7. Heilbronn
5,02 Carola Gerstner 59 FV 08 Unterkochen 8.10. Unterkochen
4,99  Birgit Hoffmann (58) SSV Ulm 1846 4,87 Marika Link (58) LG Mittlere Enz

4,98 Susanne Reichert (59) TV Neckarweihing. 4,86 Margit Herrmann (58) TSV Crailsheim

4,97  Gisela Eichler (59) VL Sindelfingen 4,86 Karin Hengel (58) SKV Eglosheim



4,95
4,93
4,91
4,91
4,90
4,89
4,88

Hochsprung (1971: 1. 1,58 - WLV-Rekord 1,62)

1,62
1,61
1,60
1,57
1,55
1,55
1,55
1,55
1,53
1,51

1,50
1,50
1,50
1,50
1,48
1,46
1,47
1,46
1,46
1,46

Christl Cyris (58) LG Glems

Elisabeth Hoffmann (58) SKV Eglosheim
Kornelia Landsgesell (58) TV Murrhardt
Margret Hildenbrandt (58) TV Murrhardt
Gisela Theurer (59) ViL Sindelfingen
Carola Haussel (58) LG UIm

Susanne Hartmann (58) SV Feuerbach

Sylvia Schulz 59
Christine Hoffmann 58
Monika Weller 58

Susanne Leibbrand 58
Birgit Hoffmann 58
Gabi Ohr 58
Ursula Wagner 58
Karin Welker 58
llona Retzer 59
Barbara Krumpe 59

Sabine Ries (59) TV Bad Mergentheim
Elisabeth Hoffmann (58) SKV Eglosheim
Anette Schweizer (58) Stgt. Kickers
Margit Prokein (58) VfL Sindelfingen
Sabine Fenske (58) SpVgg Bissingen
Marika Link (58) LG Mittlere Enz
Eveline Minach (58) FSV Schwenningen
Brigitte Griesinger (59) LG Lauffen
Christine Hornisch (58) WGL Schw. Hall
Bettina Heilemann (59) TSV Neustadt

KugelstoRen (1971:14,30 - WLV-Rekord 1206)

12,06
11,18
11,14
10,76
10,74
10,54
10,22
10,13
10.10
10,06

10,04
10,02
10,02
9,90
9,83
9,64
9,60
9,58
9,57
9,57

Birgit Salzer 59
Brigitte Felken 58
Karin Pietschmann 58

Margit Herrmann 58
Cornelia Burk 59
A. Wondratschek 58

Marika Link 58
Gudrun Krug 58
Petra Mader 58
Petra Ruger 59

Christine Hoffmann (58) LG Schussen
Karin Heller (59) SV Feuerbach

Sabine Ries (59) TV Bad Mergentheim
Barbel Schreiber (568) LG Enz 72
Christa Roser (58) LG Alb Donau
Helene Schéfer (58) LG Zollern-Sud
Birgit Hoffmann (58) SSV Ulm 1846
Anni Pfeilmaier (58) FV 08 Unterkochen
Corina Ruoff (58) TV Obertirkheim
Claudia Zorn (58) LG Schussen

4,86
4,85
4,85
4,85
4,85
4,83
4,83

Spvgg Bissingen

LG Schussen

SKV Eglosheim
TSV Berkheim
SSV Ulm 1846
SKV Eglosheim
ViL Sindelfingen
ViL Sindelfingen
FSV Schwenningen
Unterlander LG

1,45 Susanne Hartmann (58) SV Feuerbach

1,45 Ingrid Joedicke (58) Stgt. Kickers

1,45 Sibylle Berstecher (58) VfL Sindelfingen

1,45 Margret Hildenbrandt (58) TV Murrhardt

1,45 Sylvia Schmitz (58) LG Schussen

1,45 Vera Steiert (58) FSV Schwenningen

1,45 Ursula Makowiec (59) LG Neckar-Enz

1,45 Erika Roser (59) LG Neckar-Enz

1,45 Brigitte Felker (58) LG Schussen

1,45 Claudia Zorn (58) LG Schussen
TSV Neuhausen 8.10. Metzingen
LG Schussen 25. 6. Pliezhausen
Stuttgarter Kickers 1. 7. Stuttgart
TSV Crailsheim 23. 9. Muhlacker
LG Neckar Enz 10. 6. Eglosheim
Stuttgarter LC 23. 9. Schmiden
LG Mittlere Enz 23. 9. Muhlacker
SV Béblingen 7.10. Schonaich
Heidenheimer SB 2. 9. Herbrechtingen
Unterlander LG 1.10. Gemmingen

9.54
9,53
9,48
9,41
9,36
9,33
9,27
9,26
9,19
9,16

Diskuswerfen (1971: 1. 33,76 - WLV-Rekord 33,76)

31,04
29,24
27,14
25,60
25,50
25,28
24,20
24,04
23,85
23,72

23,70
23,64
23,06

Brigitte Felken 58

Cornelia Leppelt 59
Birgit Salzer 59
Kornelia Landsgesell 58
Karin Heller 59
Petra Mader 58

Roswitha Deubler 58
Margret Hildenbrandt 58
Petra Weil3 58
Bettina Pilz 58

Andrea Fusinger (58) SV Feuerbach
Irene Hannemann (58) SSV Ulm 1846
Sabine Ries (59) TV Bad Mergentheim

Karin Bosch (58) Heidenheimer SB
Elisabeth Hafner (58) LG Hohenlohe
Sibylle Berstecher (58) ViL Sindelfingen
Heidrun Bréandtke (58) VfL Sindelfingen
Christine Hoffmann (58) LG Schussen
Margot Spielvogel (58) TV Murrhardt
Karin Welker (58) ViL Sindelfingen

23. 9. Mihlacker
8. 7. Sindelfingen
23. 7. Neustadt
17. 9. Berkheim
18. 7. Ulm

23. 7. Neustadt
24. 9. Leverkusen
24. 9. Leverkusen
27. 5. Balingen
23. 7. Neustadt

Monika Weller (58) LG Schussen
Roswitha Deubler (58) LG Hohenlohe
Gisela Lux (58) VfL Sindelfingen
Brigitte Schwab (59) Unterlander LG
Heidrun Bréandtke (58) VfL Sindelfingen
Margit Prokein (58) VfL Sindelfingen
Hannegrit Hirsch (59) TV Bronnweiler
Silvia Peller (58) TV Murrhardt

Christl Cyris (58 LG Glems

Annegret Gommel (58) LG Glems

LG Schussen 25. 6. Nurtingen
Heidenheimer SB 25. 6. Ndrtingen
TV Neuhausen 1.10. Bempflingen
TV Murrhardt 8.10. Kornwestheim
SV Feuerbach 2. 7. Stuttgart
Heidenheimer SB 6.10. Heidenheim
LG Hohenlohe 25. 6. Nurtingen
TV Murrhardt 29, 7. Murrhardt
TSV Hoéfingen 25. 6. Nurtingen
SSV Ulm 1846 19. 7. Ulm

21,51 Beate Schaffer (58) LG Vaihingen/Enz

21,50 Ulrike Killinger (58) SKV Eglosheim

21,32  Sonja Muller (58) TV Murrhardt



22,64
22,32
22,21
21,98
21,96

Hannegrit Hirsch (59) TV Bronnweiler
Regina Walder (58) TV GrolRengstingen
Karin Pietschmann (58) Stgt. Kickers
Monika Buchmann (58) TSV Kdngen
Brigitte Schwab (59) Unterlander LG

21,26
20,80
20,74
20,56
20,28

Speerwerfen (1971: 1. 30,84 - WLV-Rekord 33,70)

Birgit Prasser (58) LG Vaihingen/Enz
Annegret Gommel (58) LG Glems

Petra Ruger (59) Unterléander LG
Gabriele Eschenweck (59) TSV Maulbr.
Sanita Smith (59) Stgt. Kickers

29,83 Ang. Wondratschek 58 Stuttgarter LC 26. 6. Ndurtingen
29,68 Cornelia Leppelt 59 Heidenheimer SB 26. 6. Ndurtingen
28,06 Birgit Salzer 59 TV Neuhausen 23. 9. Metzingen
27,52 Uta Maiwald 59 TSV Winnenden 11. 6. Murrhardt
27,14 Barbara Kunschner 56 SG Erkenbrechtsweiler 2. 7. Bempflingen
26,98 Karin Pietschmann 58 Stuttgarter Kickers 1. 7. Stuttgart
26,96 Kornelia Landsgesell 58 TV Murrhardt 29. 7. Murrhardt
26,70 Karin Hartner 58 TV Murrhardt 8.10. Kornwestheim
26,06 Barbel Schreiber 58 LG Enz 72 17. 6. Maichingen
25,90 Brigitte Felken 58 LG Schussen 8.11. Fischbach
25,38 Waltraud Hellstern (58) LG Zollern-Sid 22,42  Renate Landenhammer (58) SKV Eglosh.
25,05 Petra Weil3 (58) TSV Hofingen 22,32 Vera Steiert (58) FSV Schwenningen
24,50 Bettina Pilz (58) SSV Ulm 1846 22,30 Anita Schmith (59) Stgt. Kickers

24,40 Silvia Antonj (58) LG Glems 22,12  Bérbel Mack (58) SpVgg. Bissingen

24,38 Dorothea Minkenberg (58) TB Ruit 21,90 Margret Hildenbrandt (58) TV Murrhardt
24,36 Brigitte Schwab (59) Unterlander LG 21,82  Angelika Trumpp (58) LG Lauffen

24,14 Regina Walder (58) TV Grof3engstingen 21,24  Karin Mewes (58) SV Rommelshausen
23,40 Sabine Ries (59) TV Bad Mergentheim 21,16  Sanita Smith (59) Stgt. Kickers

Vierkampf (1971: 1. 3 967 - WLV-Rekord 3 885)

3885 Monika Weller 58 SKV Eglosheim 24. 9. Leverkusen
(13,2-5,13-9,54 - 1,60)

3 787 Sabine Ries 59 TV Bad Mergentheim 24. 9. Leverkusen
(13,2-5,16 - 9,60 - 1,50)

3771 Christine Hoffmann 58 LG Schussen 18. 6. Aulendorf
(13,5-4,85-1,60 - 9,69)

3711 Eveline Minasch 58 FSV Schwenningen 1. 6. Schwenningen
(13,3-5,36-1,45 - 8,85)

3673 Gabi Ohr 58 SKV Eglosheim 23. 7. Neustadt
(---)

3595 Birgit Hofmann 58 SSV Ulm 1846 30. 9. Um
(---)

3 577 Elisabeth Hoffmann 58 SKV Eglosheim 23. 7. Neustadt
(---)

3538 Karin Welker 58 VfL Sindelfingen 24. 9. Leverkusen
(14,0-4,83-1,55-8,39)

3484 Marika Link 58 LG Mittlere Enz 30. 9. Maulbronn
(13,8-4,68-1,41-9,99)

3481 Sabine Pfluger 58 SKV Eglosheim 25. 7. Kornwestheim
---)

3469 Susanne Hartmann (58) SV Feuerbach 3416 Vera Steiert (58) FSV Schwenningen

3462 Christine Krug (58) TV Oberkochen 3406 Ursula Wagner (58) VIL Sindelfingen

3461 Margret Hildenbrandt (58) TV Murrhardt 3404 Annette Schweizer (58) Stgt. Kickers

3447 Karin Hengel (58) SKV Eglosheim 3402 Birgit Salzer (59) TV Neuhausen

3442 Sibylle Berstecher (58) VfL Sindelfingen 3394 Carola Gerstner (59) FV 08 Unterkochen

3431 Sylvia Schmitz (58) LG Schussen 3359 Claudia Zorn (58) LG Schussen

3431 Andrea Fusinger (58) SV Feuerbach 3366 Margot Spielvogel (58) TV Murrhardt

3430 Marina Fleig (58) FSV Schwenningen 3346 Susanne Reichert (59) TV Neckarweihing.

3430 A. Wondratschek (58) Stuttgarter LC 3336 Cornelia Burck (59) LG Neckar-Enz

3427 Barbara Krumpe (59) Unterlander LG

Vierkampf- Mannschaft (1971: 1. 17 256 - WLV-Rekord 17 838)

17 838 SKV Eglosheim (Weiler 3 832 - Ohr 3 673 - 23. 7. Neustadt
Hoffmann 3 577 - Hengel 3 447 - Supp 3 309)

16 819 VfL Sindelfingen (Welker 3 468 - Berstecher 3 442 - 23. 7. Neustadt
Eichler 3 427 - Theurer 3 273 - Achatz 3 211)

16 600 FSV Schwenningen (Minasch 3 438 - Fleig 3 430 - 23. 7. Neustadt
Steiert 3 416 - Retzer 3 263 - Ebers 3 053)

16 459 LG Schussen (Hoffmann 3 501 - Schmitz 3 431 - 23. 7. Neustadt

Zorn 3 359 - Felken 3 308 - Sommer 2 860)



16 350 TV Murrhardt | (Hildenbrandt 3 428 - Spielvogel 3 366 - 13. 8. Murrhardt
Landsgesell 3 280 - Hartner 3 171 - Schneider 3 105)

15 783 SV Feuerbach (Hartmann 3 469 - Fusinger 3 431 - 27. 5. Stuttgart
K. Heller 3 177 - R. Heller 2 858 - Schwarz 2 848)

15 627 Stgt. Kickers | (Schweizer 3 404 - Fligel 3 080 - 23. 7. Neustadt
Pietschmann 2 967 - Joedicke 3 224 - Uhl 3 012)

15 709 Unterlédnder LG | (Krumpe 3 421 - Hartmann 3 122 - 23. 7. Neustadt
Haussmann 3 162 - Ischinger 3 076 - Veit 2 938)

14 986 LG Neckar-Enz (Burk - Rdser - Deuble - 23. 7. Neustadt
Macowiec - Schleier)

14 720 TSV Winnenden (Bednjak - Maiwald - Siegle - 7. 7. Winnenden
Wahl - Weber)

14 665 TSV Kongen 13739 TV Nellingen

14 616 LG Alb-Donau 13721 FSV Schwenningen

14 467 Sal. Kornwestheim 13613 TSV Rottweil

14 448 LG Glems 13 688 SG Lenningen

14 345 SKV Eglosheim I 13 665 SSV Aalen

14 158 FV 08 Unterkochen 13 526 SpVgg. Bissingen

14 130 Stgt. Kickers Il 13 327 LG Schussen

13 930 TV Murrhardt Il 13 243 Unterlander LG Il

13 911 TG Nurtingen 13 193 SV Bdblingen

13 898 V{L Schorndorf 13171 LG Lauffen

Quelle: OffiziellesJahrbuch WLV 1972. Digital bearbeitet durch Thomas Strohm.



